### 505696813 09/27/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5743623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORIKAZU MIURA	09/23/2019
SHINNOSUKE HIRATSUKA	09/23/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONAMI GAMING, INC.	
Street Address:	585 KONAMI CIRCLE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16586415

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060518.04434
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEATON J. CURRAN
SIGNATURE: /Seaton J. Curran/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Konami4434Assignment#page1.tif source=Konami4434Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505696813 REEL: 050525 FRAME: 0757

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, NORIKAZU MIURA and SHINNOSUKE HIRATSUKA, residing respectively at c/o Konami Gaming, Incorporated, Japan Branch, 5-1-1, Higashihara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0004 Japan, do hereby assign, sell and set over to KONAMI GAMING, INC. and having a place of business at 585 Konami Circle, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

# GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, DISPLAY METHOD AND PROGRAM

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. \( \frac{16}{586}, \frac{115}{15}, \) filed \( \frac{9}{20} \) \( \frac{1}{20} \) \( \frac{1}{20} \) \( \frac{1}{20} \) attorney docket number \( \frac{060518.04434}{2000}; \) including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

We hereby authorize and request Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1

H&H Docket #060518.04434

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

## Seaton J. Curran, Esq. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483

Dated: 9 2-3 2019	Name: Norikazu MIURA
Residence Address:	c/o Konami Gaming, Incorporated, Japan Branch 5-1-1, Higashihara Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0004 Japan
Citizenship:	Japanese
Dated: 9 23 2019	Shinnosuke Hiratsuka Name: Shinnosuke HIRATSUKA
Residence Address:	c/o Konami Gaming, Incorporated, Japan Branch 5-1-1, Higashihara Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0004 Japan
Citizenship:	Japanese

2

H&H Docket #060518.04434